TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axsun Logistics Inc.		08/01/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Axsun Inc.	
Street Address:	4900, rue Armand-Frappier	
City:	Saint-Hubert QC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J3Z 1G5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85394243	AXSUN
Registration Number:	3122939	AXSUN LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	3449407	x

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.456.8400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com, matthewsk@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Herbert H. Finn, Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 075077.010100

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004615 FRAME: 0138 85394243

00.068 HO

900201176

Name: Herbert H. Finn, Greenberg Traurig, LLP Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive Address Line 2: Suite 3100 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Herbert H. Finn Signature: /Herbert H. Finn/ Date: 09/01/2011 Total Attachments: 2 source=axsunnamechg#page1.tif source=axsunnamechg#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004615 FRAME: 0139



industry ind Canada Ca

Industrie Canada **Canadä**

Industry Canada > Business Tools and Resources > Corporations Canada > Online Filing Centre

Corporations Canada

Federal Corporation Information

Glossary of Terms used on this page

Return to Search Results
Start New Search

Corporation

Business Number

Governing Legislation

Number 4202121

(BN) 870646908RC0001 Canada Business Corporations Act - 2003-11-14

Corporate Name

AXSUN LOGISTICS INC.

Status

Inactive - Amalgamated into <u>AXSUN INC.</u> on 2011-08-01

Registered Office Address

4900 Armand-Frappier St. Hubert QC J3Z 1G5

Canada

Active CBCA corporations are required to update this information within 15 days of any change.

Directors

Minimum

Maximum

1

5

Directors

STEVE RAMESCU BRUCE R. HAGUE FRANCIS LONGPRÉ SYLVAIN LAROCQUE Email or fax <u>Corporations Canada</u> to obtain

addresses of directors.

Active CBCA corporations are required to <u>update this information</u> within 15 days of any change.

Annual Filings

Anniversary Date (MM-DD)

Date of Last Annual Meeting

2009-03-12

11-14

Annual Filing Period (MM-DD)

11-14 to 01-13

Type of Corporation

Non-distributing corporation with 50 or fewer shareholders

Status of Annual Filings

2010 - Filed

2009 - Filed

2008 - Filed

Corporate History

Corporate Name History

2003-11-14 to Present

AXSUN LOGISTICS INC.

https://www.ic.gc.ca/app/scr/cc/CorporationsCanada/fdrlCrpDtls.html?corpId=42045MARK2/08/2011 REEL: 004615 FRAME: 0140



Industry Canada Indistrie Canada

Canadã

Industry Canada > Business Tools and Resources > Corporations Canada > Online Filing Centre

Corporations Canada

Federal Corporation Information

Glossary of Terms used on this page

Return to Search Results Start New Search

Corporation

Business Number

Governing Legislation

Number 7901496 (BN) Not Available Canada Business Corporations Act -

2011-08-01

Corporate Name

AXSUN INC.

Status

Active

Registered Office Address

4900, rue Armand-Frappier Saint-Hubert QC J3Z 1G5

Canada

Active CBCA corporations are required to <u>update this information</u> within 15 days of any change.

Directors

Minimum

Maximum

1.

15

Directors

Steve Ramescu

Francis Longpré

Email or fax Corporations Canada to obtain

addresses of directors.

Active CBCA corporations are required to update this information within 15 days of any change.

Annual Filings

Anniversary Date (MM-DD)

Date of Last Annual Meeting

08-01

Not Available

Annual Filing Period (MM-DD)

Type of Corporation

08-01 to 09-30

Not Available

Status of Annual Filings

Corporate History

Corporate Name History

2011-08-01 to Present

AXSUN INC.

Certificates Issued

Certificate of Amalgamation

2011-08-01

Corporations amalgamated:

7111339 AXSUN GLOBAL INC.

4202121 AXSUN LOGISTICS INC.

4310578 AXSUN TRANSPORT & DISTRIBUTION INC.

https://www.ic.gc.ca/app/scr/cc/CorporationsCanada/fdrlCrpDtls.html?corpId=784456MARK2/08/2011 REEL: 004615 FRAME: 0141 RECORDED: 09/01/2011